Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 14, 2025

2010-00422

RECEIVED: 10/29/10 FILED: 01/24/11 SUSPENSION DATE: FINAL: 01/28/11

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

UTILITIES:

Lovelaceville Water Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/03/11	POST CASE: Lovelaceville Water Company's Journal Entries	
01/28/11	Final Order Entered:	
	(1) The transfer of Lovelaceville's assets from the McGowans to Mr. Young is approved.	
	(2) The McGowans shall be responsible for submitting to the Commission a financial and statistical	
	report, as described in 807 KAR 5006, Section 3, for the period in calendar year 201 I that they owned	
	and operated the assets of Lovelaceville.	
	(3) Mr. Young, as owner and operator of Lovelaceville Water Company, shall continue to use the rates,	
	classifications, and administrative regulations that are currently filed with the Commission until such	
	time as the Commission authorizes changes to those rates, classifications, and administrative	
	regulations.	
	(4) Within 20 days of the effective date of the asset transfer, Mr. Young shall file with the Commission	
	the journal entries used to record the asset transfer.	
01/25/11	Deficiency cured letter	
01/24/11	Eric Young Letter Requesting Permission to Receive Ownership of Lovelaceville Water Company	
12/13/10	Eric Young's Response to PSC Staff Information Request	
12/09/10	Still deficient letter	
12/09/10	Paul and Barbara McGowan's Response to PSC Information Request	
12/01/10	FIRST INFORMATION REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO ERIC YOUNG	
12/01/10	FIRST INFORMATION REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO PAUL AND BARBARA MCGOWAN	
11/19/10	Deficiency letter, information due 12/06	
10/29/10	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing	
10/29/10	Lovelaceville Water Company's filing to transfer ownership	

Total Number of Cases: 1